Attachment B

”\ CONTRA COSTA
rJ transportation
G authority
Agreement No. 454
With
County of Contra Costa
For

Interstate 680 (1-680) North Express Lane Project
Right-of-Way (ROW) Support Services

April 17, 2019

AMENDMENT No. 1

WHEREAS, the Contra Costa Transportation Authority (Authority) and Contra Costa County
(County) entered into Real Property Services Agreement No. 454 on November 15, 2016 to
acquire property and for preparation of ROW Certification with a termination date of December
31, 2018 and a total agreement value of $43,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to increase the agreement value to include additional ROW
support services, extend the termination date to December 31, 2019, and increase the
agreement amount by $10,000 for a new total agreement value of $53,000 and; now therefore
be it

MUTUALLY AGREED:

(1) that the agreement value and maximum compensation limit is increased by $10,000 for
a new total agreement value of $53,000; and

(2) that the dollar values shown under Article XX of the agreement are replaced in their
entirety as follows:

Base Work $44,500 Maximum
Extra Work $8,500 Maximum
Total Agreement Value $53,000 Maximum

(3) that all other items and conditions of the agreement shall remain in effect.



In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No.
454 effective as of the 17" day of April 2019.

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA CONTRA COSTA
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Chair, Board of Supervisors Robert Taylor, Chair
ATTEST: ATTEST:
David Twa, Clerk of the Board of Tarienne Grover, Clerk of the Board

Supervisors and County Administrator

Recommended to the County Board of Approved as to form:
Supervisors for Approval:

Brian M. Balbas, Public Works Director Malathy Subramanian, Authority Counsel

Approved as to Form:
Sharon L. Anderson, County Counsel

Deputy County Counsel




